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DEM - KAMALA D. HARRIS ]
DEM - LORETTA L. SANGH S ;
Total o s'?:-i | :
Under Votes ‘
Over Votes !
Hesoureas and tols
Back to top

Registar to Vole

U.S. Representative, District 12

Ways to vote

Voter porial
DEM - NANCY PELQOSI

Districtlookup
NPP - PRESTON PICUS

Total
Under Votes
o de
Over Votes DNata
Maps
Back to top
Results

U.S. Representative, District 13

Future elections

REP - SUE CARO CONraet

DEM - BARBARA LEE

Aih-554-4575

Total IS A5 -55A-4507
Under Votes zspanol: 4 'H!’ ~BhA-AR64
‘ Filipino: A45-554-4310
Over Votes
TTY: [(415) 5hA4-4586
Back to top

Fax: (415) 654-7344
U.S. Representative, District 14

SEVote@sigov.org

DEM - JACKIE SPEIER

REP - ANGEL CARDENAS

Fadebook
Total

Under Votes (”] ls’as;'iiag ram
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| 286,723
e .B0985
| s
$ 46,255
’ 565

Ballots cast
274,035
64,810
338,845
29,471

130

Ballots cast
0
0
0
0
0
Ballots cast
34,294
6,702
40,996
5,074

77.98%
22.02%

100%

Percentage
80.87%
19.13%
100%

Percentage
0%
0%

0%

Percentage
83.65%
16.35%

106%

3723




510423, 11:24 AM

VICTOR HWANG

PAUL HENDERSON

Total
Under Votes

Over Votes

Back to top

Member, Board of Education

MATT HANEY
MARK SANCHEZ
STEVCON COCK
RACHEL NORTON
JILL WYNNS
TREVOR MCNEIL
PHIL KIM

IAN KALIN

ROB GELLER
WRITE-IN

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

Back to top

Member, Community College Board

SHANELL WILLIAMS
RAFAEL MANDELMAN

ALEX RANDOLPH

TOM TEMPRANO
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Ballots cast
217,689
116,937
334,626
79.487

415

Ballots cast
175.803
165,706
152,335
129,012

94,571
86,233
65,045
44,788

25,617

1,482
930,692
723,716

3,804

Ballots cast
191,317
177,436
156,306

142,452

Percentage
65.05%
34.95%

100%

Percentage
18.89%
16.73%
16.37%
13.86%
10.16%

2.27%
6.99%
4.81%
2.75%
0.16%

100%

Percentage
23.77%
22.05%
19.42%

17.7%

523
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Under Votes

Over Votes

Back to top

Board of Supervisors, District 5

LONDON BREED
DEAN PRESTON
WRITE-IN

Total

Under Votes

| Over Votes

Back to top

Board of Supervisars, District 7

NORMAN YEE
JOEL ENGARDIO
BEN MATRANGA
JOHN FARRELL
MIKE YOUNG
WRITE-IN

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

Back to top

Board of Supervisors, District 9

HILLARY RONEN

JOSHUA ARCE
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|
|

4,729 i
| 2|
Ballots cast Percentage
21,318 51.91%
19,634 47.56%
218 0.53%
41,070 100%
4,417
44
Ballots cast Percentage
14,154 40.13%
7.630 21.63%
6,475 18.36%
4927 13.97%
1995 5.66%
93 0.26%
35,274 100%
4,084
128
l Ballots cast ‘ Percentage g
l 18,335 l 57.22% |
| 9,612 | 30%

7/23




5/10/23, 11:24 AM

Back to top

BART Director, District ¢

BEVAN DUFTY
GWYNETH BORDEN
MICHAEL PETRELIS
WRITE-IN

Total

Under Votes

QOver Voles

Back to top
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Ballots cast
91,763
48,970
10,499
723
151,955
48,325

441

Percentage
60.39%
32.23%
6.91%
0.48%

100%

State Proposition 51 - School Bonds. Funding For K=12 School And Community

College Facilities. Initiative Statute.

» more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

Back to top

State Proposition 52 - Medi-cal Hospital Fee Program.
Amendment And Statute.

» more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes
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Ballots cast
253,655
126,327
379,982
30,799

232

Percentage
66.75%
33.25%

100%

Initiative Constitutional

Ballots cast
297714
77996

375,710

35,149

Percentage
79.24%
20.76%

100%
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Over Votes

Back to top
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241

State Proposition 56 - Cigarette Tax To Fund Healthcare, Tobacco Use Prevention,
Research, And Law Enforcement. Initiative Constitutional Amendment And

Statute.

> more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

Back to top

Ballots cast
323192
73,408
396,600
14,277

1536

Percentage
81.49%
18.51%

100%

State Proposition 57 - Criminal Sentences. Parole. Juvenile Criminal Proceedings
And Sentencing. Initiative Constitutional Amendment And Statute.

» more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

Back to top

Ballots cast
314,007
66,162
380,169
30,678

166

Percentage
82.6%
17.4%

100%

State Proposition 58 - English Proficiency. Multilingual Education. Initiative

Statute.

B more

Yes
No

Total

Under Votes
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Ballots cast
330,471
49,257
379,728

31194

Percentage
B7.03%
12.97%

100%

11723
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........... I I

OverVotes

Back to top

State Proposition 62 - Death Penalty. Initiative Statute.

» more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

Back to top
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e ——

252

Ballots cast
269,841
110,308
380,169

30,722

122

State Proposition 63 - Firearms. Ammunition Sales. Initiative Statute.

» more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

QOver Votes

Back to tap

State Proposition 64 - Marijuana Legalization. Initiative

» more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

QOver Votes
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Ballots cast
536,849
57,278
394127
17.044

121

Statute.

Ballots cast
295,284
102,347
397,631
13.522

139

Percentage
70.98%
29.02%

100%

Percentage
85.47%
14.53%

100%

Percentage
74.26%
25.74%

100%

13/23
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SChool Measure A - 5Chool Bonhds

» more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

This measure requires 55% affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

School Measure B - City College Parcel Tax

» more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

This measure requires 66%% affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top
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Baliots cast
289,351
73,307
362,658
48,309

325

Ballots cast
291,565
70,099
361,664
49,51

17

Percentage

79.79%

20.21%

100%

Percentage
80.62%
19.38%

100%

Local Measure C - Loans to Finance Acquisition and Rehabilitation of Affordable

Housing

» more

Yas

Na

Total

Under Votes

QOver Votes

This measure requires 66%% affirmative votes to pass.
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Bailots cast
27013
82,035
352148
58,989

155

Percentage
76.7%
23.3%

100%

16123
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This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

Local Measure G - Police Oversight

P more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back totop

Local Measure H - Public Advocate

> more

No

Yes

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top
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Ballots cast
281776
67,096
348,872
62,215

205

Ballots cast
182,807
167114
349,921
61,233

138

Local Measure | - Funding for Seniors and Adults with Disabilities

» moare

Yes
No
Total

Under Votes
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Baliots cast
245962
125,224

371,186

38,735

Percentage
80.77%
19.25%

100%

Percentage
£52.24%
47.76%

100%

Percentage
66.26%
33.74%

100%

17/23
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Under Votes | } 54,270 |
Over Votes l ' 207 L

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back fotop

Local Measure M - Housing and Development Commission

> more

Ballots cast Percentage

No 196,895 55.8%
Yes 165,993 44.2%
Total 352,888 100%
Under Votes 57,027
Over Votes 167

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

Local Measure N - Non-Citizen Voting in School Board Elections

» more .

Baliots cast Percentage

Yes 203,413 54.39%
Na 170,570 45.61%
Total 373,983 100%
Under Votes 35,860
Over Vates 239

This measure requires.50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

Local Measure O - Office Development in Candlestick Point and Hunhters Point

B mare
i i Ballots cast ' Percentage
Yes ' | 187,281 \ 519%
No ' l 173,580 } 48.1%
u j i
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Yes
Total

Under Votes

Over Votes
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165,723

366,782

164

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

Local Measure S - Allocation of Hotel Tax Funds

» more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

Ballots cast
233,099
132,769
365,868
44,061

153

This measure requires 66%% affirmative votes o pass.

Back to top

43136

Percentage
63.71%
36.29%

100%

Local Measure T - Restricting Gifts and Campaign Contributions from Lobbyists

> more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

Ballots cast
313,411
45,738
359,149

50,721

212

This measure requires 50%-+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

Local Measure U - Affordable Housing Requirements for Market-Rate

Development Projects

» more
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Percentage
87.26%
12.74%

100%

21/23
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» more

Yes

No

Total

Under Votes

Over Votes

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top
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Community Services in Certain Neighborhoods

Ballots cast
211168
141,578
352,746
57169

167

Nictrict Maaciire RR - RART Safetv Raliahilitv and Traffie Raliaf
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Percentage
59.86%
40.14%

100%

23123




