

# November 8, 2016 Final Election Results

DEM - KAMALA D. HARRIS		286,723	77.98%
DEM - LORETTA L. SANCHEZ	in secondary	80,985	22.02%
Total		367,708	100%
Under Votes		46,255	
Over Votes		565	

Resources and tools

Back to top

Register to Vote

U.S. Representative, District 12

Ways to vote

Vote	  -   bortal	Ballots cast	Percentage	
DEM - NANCY PELOSI		274,035	80.87%	
NPP - PRESTON PICUS	t lookup	64,810	19.13%	
Total		338,845	100%	
Under Votes		29,471		
Over Votes [	ata	130		

Maps

Back to top

Results

## U.S. Representative, District 13

Future elections

			Ballots cast	Percentage
RI	EP - SUE CARO Con	taet:	0	0%
DI	EM - BARBARA LEE		0	0%
To	stal	4-4375 554-4367	0	0%
U	,	-554-4366	0	
O	ver Votes Filipino: 41	-554-4310	o	

TTY: (415) 554~4386

Back to top

Fax: (415) 554-7344

## U.S. Representative, District 14

SFVote@sfgov.org

		,	Ballots cast	Percentage
DEM - JACKIE SPEIER			34,294	83.65%
REP - ANGEL CARDENAS	(7) Fac	ebook	6,702	16.35%
Total		CHOOK	40,996	100%
Under Votes	(O) Inst	agram	5,074	

	Ballots cast	Percentage	
VICTOR HWANG	217,689	65.05%	
PAUL HENDERSON	116,937	34.95%	
Total	334,626	100%	
Under Votes	79,487		
Over Votes	415		

## Member, Board of Education

	Ballots cast	Percentage
MATT HANEY	175,803	18.89%
MARK SANCHEZ	155,706	16.73%
STEVON COOK	152,335	16.37%
RACHEL NORTON	129,012	13.86%
JILL WYNNS	94,571	10.16%
TREVOR MCNEIL	86,233	9.27%
PHIL KIM	65,045	6.99%
IAN KALIN	44,788	4.81%
ROB GELLER	25,617	2.75%
WRITE-IN	1,482	0.16%
Total	930,592	100%
Under Votes	723,716	
Over Votes	3,804	

Back to top

# Member, Community College Board

	Ballots cast	Percentage	
SHANELL WILLIAMS	191,317	23.77%	
RAFAEL MANDELMAN	177,436	22.05%	
ALEX RANDOLPH	156,306	19.42%	
TOM TEMPRANO	142,452	17.7%	

Under Votes	4,729	,	
Over Votes	23		

# Board of Supervisors, District 5

	Ballots cast	Percentage
LONDON BREED	21,31	51.91%
DEAN PRESTON	19,53	47.56%
WRITE-IN	21	0.53%
Total	41,07	100%
Under Votes	4,41	7
Over Votes	4	4

Back to top

## Board of Supervisors, District 7

	Ballots cast	Percentage	
NORMAN YEE	14,154	40.13%	
JOEL ENGARDIO	7,630	21.63%	
BEN MATRANGA	6,475	18.36%	
JOHN FARRELL	4,927	13.97%	
MIKE YOUNG	1,995	5.66%	
WRITE-IN	93	0.26%	
Total	35,274	100%	
Under Votes	4,084		
Over Votes	128		

Back to top

# Board of Supervisors, District 9

	Ballots cast	Percentage	
HILLARY RONEN	18,335	57.22%	
JOSHUA ARCE	9,612	30%	

## BART Director, District 9

	Ballots cast	Percentage
BEVAN DUFTY	91,763	60.39%
GWYNETH BORDEN	48,970	32.23%
MICHAEL PETRELIS	10,499	6.91%
WRITE-IN	723	0.48%
Total ·	151,955	100%
Under Votes	48,325	
Over Votes	441	

Back to top

State Proposition 51 - School Bonds. Funding For K–12 School And Community College Facilities. Initiative Statute.

### ▶ more

	Bal	llots cast	Percentage
Yes		253,655	66.75%
No		126,327	33.25%
Total		379,982	100%
Under Votes		30,799	
Over Votes		232	

Back to top

State Proposition 52 - Medi-cal Hospital Fee Program. Initiative Constitutional Amendment And Statute.

## more

	Ballots cast	Percentage	
Yes	297,714	79.24%	
No	77,996	20.76%	
Total	375,710	100%	
Under Votes	35,149		
<b> </b>	ł		i

Over Votes 241

Back to top

State Proposition 56 - Cigarette Tax To Fund Healthcare, Tobacco Use Prevention, Research, And Law Enforcement. Initiative Constitutional Amendment And Statute.

#### ▶ more

	Ballots cast	Percentage	
Yes	323,192	81.49%	
No	73,408	18.51%	
Total	396,600	100%	
Under Votes	14,277	·	
Over Votes	136		

Back to top

State Proposition 57 - Criminal Sentences. Parole. Juvenile Criminal Proceedings And Sentencing. Initiative Constitutional Amendment And Statute.

#### ➤ more

	Ballots cast	Percentage	
Yes	314,007	82.6%	
No	66,162	17.4%	
Total	380,169	100%	
Under Votes	30,678		
Over Votes	166		

Back to top

State Proposition 58 - English Proficiency. Multilingual Education. Initiative Statute.

Hiero			
	Ballots cast	Percentage	
Yes	330,471	87.03%	
No	49,257	12.97%	
Total	379,728	100%	
Under Votes	31.194		

	•		
Over Votes	252	- Annual Control of the Control of t	

State Proposition 62 - Death Penalty, Initiative Statute.

## ► more

	Ballots cast	Percentage	
Yes	269,861	70.98%	
No	110,308	29.02%	
Total	380,169	100%	
Under Votes	30,722		
Over Votes	122		

Back to top

State Proposition 63 - Firearms. Ammunition Sales. Initiative Statute.

### ▶ more

	Ballots cast	Percentage
Yes	336,849	85.47%
No	57,278	14.53%
Total	394,127	100%
Under Votes	17,044	
Over Votes	121	

Back to top

State Proposition 64 - Marijuana Legalization. Initiative Statute.

	Ballots cast	Percentage
Yes	295,284	74.26%
No	102,347	25.74%
Total	397,631	100%
Under Votes	13,522	
Over Votes	139	

### School Measure A - School Bonds

### ▶ more

		Ballots cast	Percentage	
		289,351	79.79%	
		73,307	20.21%	
		362,658	100%	
otes		48,309		
tes		325		
	otes tes	otes	73,307 362,658 otes 48,309	289,351 79.79% 73,307 20.21% 362,658 100% otes 48,309

This measure requires 55% affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

## School Measure B - City College Parcel Tax

## ➤ more

	Ballots cast	Percentage	
Yes	291,565	80.62%	
No	70,099	19.38%	
Total	361,664	100%	
Under Votes	49,511		
Over Votes	117		

This measure requires 66%% affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

# Local Measure C - Loans to Finance Acquisition and Rehabilitation of Affordable Housing

#### ➤ more

	Ballots cast	Percentage
Yes	270,113	76.7%
No .	82,035	23.3%
Total	352,148	100%
Under Votes .	58,989	
Over Votes .	155	

This measure requires 66%% affirmative votes to pass.

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

## Local Measure G - Police Oversight

#### ▶ more

	Ballots c	ast	Percentage	
Yes		281,776	80.77%	
No		67,096	19.23%	
Total	3	348,872	100%	
Under Votes		62,215		
Over Votes		205		

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

## Local Measure H - Public Advocate

#### ▶ more

	Ballots cas	t Percentage
No	183	2,807 52.24%
Yes	10	37,114 47.76%
Total	34	9,921 100%
Under Votes	6	1,233
Over Votes		138

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

## Local Measure I - Funding for Seniors and Adults with Disabilities

### ➤ more

	Ballots cast	Percentage
Yes	245,962	66.26%
No	125,224	33.74%
Total	371,186	100%
Under Votes	38,735	

Under Votes	54,270	
Over Votes	207	

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

## Local Measure M - Housing and Development Commission

## ▶ more

		Ballots cast	Percentage
No		196,895	55.8%
Yes		155,993	44.2%
Total		352,888	100%
Under Votes		57,027	
Over Votes		167	

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

## Local Measure N - Non-Citizen Voting in School Board Elections

## ➤ more

F 111070				
		Ballots cast	Percentage	
Yes		203,413	54.39%	
No		170,570	45.61%	
Total		373,983	100%	
Under Votes		35,860		
Over Votes		239		

This measure requires.50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

## Local Measure O - Office Development in Candlestick Point and Hunters Point

	Ballots cast	Percentage	
Yes	187,281	51.9%	
No	173,580	48.1%	

11.00				
Yes		165,723	45.18%	
Total		366,782	100%	
Under Votes		43,136		
Over Votes	i .	164		

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

## Local Measure S - Allocation of Hotel Tax Funds

## ▶ more

	Ballots cast	Percentage
Yes	233,099	63.71%
No	132,769	36.29%
Total	365,868	100%
Under Votes	44,061	
Over Votes -	153	

This measure requires 66%% affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

## Local Measure T - Restricting Gifts and Campaign Contributions from Lobbyists

#### ▶ more

	Ballots cast	Percentage
Yes	313,4	11 87.26%
No	45,73	12.74%
Total	359,1	19 100%
Under Votes	50,7	21
Over Votes	2	12

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

# Local Measure U - Affordable Housing Requirements for Market-Rate Development Projects

## Community Services in Certain Neighborhoods

#### ➤ more

	Ballots cast	Percentage	
Yes	211,168	59.86%	
No	141,578	40.14%	
Total	352,746	100%	
Under Votes	57,169		
Over Votes	167		

This measure requires 50%+1 affirmative votes to pass.

Back to top

District Measure RR - RART Safety Reliability and Traffic Relief